(131st General Assembly) (House Concurrent Resolution Number 2)

CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

Rel	ative	to the	inaug	guration	of the	Governor.

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of Ohio (the Senate concurring):

BE IT RESOLVED, By the House of Representatives (the Senate concurring), that a committee of seven on the part of the House of Representatives and seven on the part of the Senate be appointed to make the necessary arrangements for the inauguration of the governor-elect, The Honorable John Kasich

	Speaker		of the House of Representatives.
		President	of the Senate.
dopted	, 20		